



Smartgyro and Navico Group announce official integration to enhance the onboard experience.

Jan 16, 2024 08:00 GMT

Smartgyro Announces Seamless Integration with Navico Group Multifunction Displays

Smartgyro and Navico Group, a global leader in technology for marine, RV, and specialty vehicle industries, announce official integration to enhance the onboard experience. This strategic partnership seamlessly integrates Smartgyro's cutting-edge stabilization technology with Navico's multifunction displays (MFDs), creating a synergy that promises unparalleled marine navigation and control.

Smartgyro's mission to deliver a comfortable, safe, and seamless onboard experience to ensure boaters can live out their dreams aligns with Navico Group's commitment to shaping the future of boating with advanced navigation solutions and intuitive technology.

This new integration not only signifies a union of two industry leaders but also provides captains, crew, and boat owners with a comprehensive overview and effortless control of their SG series gyro stabilizers through state-of-the-art MFDs such as Lowrance®, Simrad, and B&G®. Options include the ability to monitor in real time the behaviour and boat-roll reduction performances of one or more SG units installed on board. Users can also switch from day mode to night mode, check for alarms and access a password-protected installer/service section through which they can run diagnostics and tests.

Carlo Gazerro, Sales Director at Smartgyro, commented on this development: "We're delighted to collaborate with Navico Group on this solution to support boaters with enhanced control of their SG unit and onboard systems. Smartgyro's units demand a highly capable and comprehensive monitoring system, and Navico's MFDs deliver the enhanced functionality required to manage and monitor our systems effectively."

"Our integrated user-friendly interfaces help to further enhance the overall boating experience of those with Smartgyro units onboard, providing boaters with a powerful tool for safety, navigation, control, and monitoring that supports the vessel's enhanced functionality" said Cristian Bellini, Sales Manager Navico Connect.

For more information, visit Smartgyro at boot Dusseldorf, Hall 10, Stand A40. Smartgyro looks forward to celebrating its 10-year anniversary milestone in 2024.

	=	n	,		lc
1	- 1	П	и	и	

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Smartgyro

Sander Gesink

Marketing Director

+31 6 1550101

s.gesink@smartgyro.com

Saltwater Stone

Charlotte Bulloch

Senior PR Account Manager

+44 (0)1202 669244

c.bulloch@saltwater-stone.com

Notes for Editors:

About Smartgyro – The Future of Marine Stabilization

Smartgyro is a gyro stabilization technology company with a mission to elevate the entire boating experience with its complete range of advanced gyro stabilizers. Ideal for new builds and refit installations on recreational powerboats and light-duty commercial vessels, the leading Smartgyro stabilizers offer significant performance, efficiency, installation and maintenance benefits for boat owners, vessel operators and boatbuilders. The Smartgyro range consists of the SG20, SG40, SG60, SG80, SG120 and SG150 bringing boat stabilization for vessels from 40ft to more than 95ft.

Founded in 2014 and based in La Spezia (SP), Italy, Smartgyro is backed by strategic partner <u>YANMAR</u> and its companies, including <u>VETUS</u>, <u>Maxwell</u> and <u>Flexofold</u>.

About Navico Group

A division of Brunswick Corporation (NYSE: BC), Navico Group is the world's leading supplier of integrated systems and products to industries ranging from marine to recreational vehicle and beyond. The Navico Group portfolio is comprised of industry-leading brands in power management, digital control & monitoring, networked devices, and marine electronics. Some of the many brands that make up Navico Group include: Ancor, Attwood, B&G, BEP, Blue Sea Systems, C-Map, CZone, , Lenco, Lowrance, Marinco, Mastervolt, MotorGuide, Progressive Industries, ProMariner, RELiON, Simrad, and Whale.

"Feel the magic" with Smartgyro. More information: www.smartgyro.com.

Contacts



Charlotte Bulloch

PR Account Manager c.bulloch@saltwater-stone.com 07917 907244

Olivia Reeve

PR Account Executive o.reeve@saltwater-stone.com